COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

T

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

e A B B L e o

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

S

0808079

0804941

1102398

8100213

0811340

6100256

8400161

6101264

8400057

7901686

1401722

3502218

0805947

0809937

0811409

1000754

0805587

1200681

6300893

1100387

2601916

7901587

3500666

1403258

5700291

0100999

0800070

7800523

1402057

1403481

0802086

6800060

6600513

1103435

6602870

0803658

1400833

0601315

1401818

5900908

0601294

6100823

0200920

7300183

NAME

ADITYA KUMAR
NISHANT KUMAR
VIPUL BUDANIA
TANISH GOYAL
HARSHDEEP SINGH
NAVNEET BHATT
VIKAS ASWAL

ABHAY TIWARI

ANKIT

LALIT SIKARWAR
RAJENDER SINGH

KAPIL JAKHAR
ABHISHEK TIWARI
YOGESH VERMA
PIYUSH SHARMA
OMANSH YADAV
PAWAN SATYAL
VISHAL SINGH

VIKAS NEHRA

LOVE KUMAR

ROCHAK YADAV
SHUBHAM PARMAR
SUMIT KUMAR
SHUBHAM SINGH
SIDDHARTH M
UTKRISST SHANKAR
YUVRAJ SINGH AHALAWAT
VARADE TEJAS DEELIP
ADITYA JHINKWAN
ROHAN PUSHPWAN
JATIN SINGH

HARSHIT SINGH MEHROLIA
HARSHWARDHAN DIXIT
HITESH RAJWANI
MODAK MAKARAND SHRIPAD
RAHUL CHOUHAN
SAMBHAYV PRATAP BHATT
MAINAK GHOSH
SAURAV KUMAR SINGH
ADITYA SINGH
PRIYOJIT DUTTA
KANHAIYA KUMAR
DHEERENDRA SINGH

KARTHIK T B

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
161
149
161
152
145
148
161
134
145
148
157
124
138
161
153
142
141
140
138
125
150
135
138
154
136
132
130
151
127
145
127
155
132
122
134
133
144
149
126
146
128
143
131

130

SSB
MARKS

(300)
144
152
132
140
146
141
128
153
142
138
128
161
147
123
130
141
142
143
144
156
131
146
142
126
143
147
149
128
150
132
150
122
145
154
142
143
131
126
149
129
147
131
142

143

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

305

301

293

292

291

289

289

287

287

286

285

285

285

284

283

283

283

283

282

281

281

281

280

280

279

279

279

279

277

277

277

277

277

276

276

276

275

275

275

275

275

274

273

273

D.O.B

090503

270801

100504

130204

061201

130802

140604

281101

201102

280503

050901

130502

061202

221001

030701

301101

290802

140703

010603

100903

141203

121205

030901

190902

240801

200102

150502

180403

150702

071002

270503

090903

151103

200701

240403

201003

301201

030102

010803

251103

301103

121204

200801

060102



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

T

SR.NO ROLL_NO

e A B B L e o

45 0600330
46 3500804
47 0803706
48 6602941
49 1200647
50 1102051
51 7800461
52 8400042
53 0805628
54 6300832
55 6101480
56 7900814
57 6601445
58 0301337
39 1001182
60 7000513
61 7100189
62 0301023
63 5901275
64 5901124
65 3501563
66 1700037
67 0807658
68 1401376
69 0300445
70 0801070
71 0806059
72 8500117
73 3401335
74 0809205
75 0801468
76 3400423
77 5800350
78 0300753
79 0100768
80 1103479
81 0808472
82 5400243
83 0400553
84 6700286
85 3800075
86 8000278
87 4900228

S

NAME

KRISHNA KUMAR

HARSH

KARAN DUTT RAI
SHUBHAM SINGH
SHIVAM KUMAR

RESHAM SINGH RATHORE
SOURABH SINGH RATHORE
ANSHUL PUROHIT
MAHESH CHANDRA
PUNIT KAUSHIK

AYUSH SINGH

SUMIT SHARMA

JADHAYV PRASAD SANJAY
SARGAR VIJAY ANNA
VALLURI AGASTHYA
ARUN CHOUDHARY
CHANDRAPAL SINGH KHANGAROT
NAVEEN RAAZ

HRISHIK DWIVEDI
MOHAMMED FAHAD
NIKHIL

ROHIT THAKUR

MAYANK RAI

ROHIT KUMAR SINGH
PRADYUMNA UV
SAURABH JOSHI

ASHISH CHAUDHARY
NEERAJ SINGH KORANGA
ANIL KUMAR SHARMA
ASHWANI KUMAR

ALEN V TOMY
GURJINDER SINGH
VISHESH NAGAR

ADARSH TIWARI
KHUMAN KARANDEVSINH KETANKUMAR
KHUSHBU YADAV
KAMAL UPADHYAY
NIRMAL SANWAL

KUNAL RAIKWAR
ADITYA RAKHECHA
EVARE RUPESH BAPURAO
KESHAV KUMAR

HARSH TIWARI

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

128
142
127
119
145
127
127
138
120
130
142
128
125
141
129
142
122
141
141
123
139
127
138
125
119
140
127
145
140
141
121
120
139
138
138
123
124
127
143
137
137
120

135

SSB
MARKS

(300)

145
131
146
153
127
145
145
134
151
141
128
142
145
129
141
128
147
128
128
146
130
142
131
143
149
128
141
123
127
126
146
147
127
128
128
143
142
138
122
128
128
145

129

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

273

273

273

272

272

272

272

272

271

271

270

270

270

270

270

270

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

268

268

268

268

268

267

267

267

267

266

266

266

266

266

265

265

265

265

265

264

D.O.B

140702

040204

140204

011101

261101

030602

301202

211203

271101

160102

150202

190202

181002

100603

130803

040404

210102

130202

150302

220302

080502

210802

250903

190701

260402

060502

270902

311202

170202

150602

130702

200303

151001

251201

290902

310503

041004

020402

130602

150603

260404

150805

101001



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

T

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

e A B B L e o

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

S

5600086

6400409

1400262

2400386

7900526

0810374

1103502

0808773

6601064

0800657

0700098

3400284

0807579

0807461

0802458

6000564

0804478

7000037

6900082

1402874

0500273

2100340

6000735

3501624

0400063

0800486

0800029

1402991

5900213

0808993

3600199

0810461

6800148

5400769

2602053

2601334

8500218

1101525

6101035

0809608

3502953

1401040

3400551

0810895

NAME

SESHADRI GR
DWARKESH AGGARWAL
ASHISH KUMAR
NIRANJAN KUMAR
PRINCE TONGAR
SHIVANG DUA

ASHISH KUMAR

ROHIT KUMAR
KAMBLE TEJAS SUSHIL
GAGANDEEP
ASHUTOSH ACHARYA
KRRISH SUMBRIA

YUV DHAULAKHAND
ANIKET SINGH

RAKESH KUMAR
MALAY PANDEY
VIKRAM BORA

SHIVAM SALARIA
RISHABH SINGH
PRANSHUL JOSHI
AYUSH SHARMA
KABIR PANDIT
REETWIK KUMAR MISHRA
ISHU SHARMA

VINAY PRATAP SINGH BHADOURIYA
RITIK GAUD
HIMANSHU SHAMBHOO
AKSHAY DASILA

AJAY SINGH

GAURAV KUMAR BALODI
JAY SANJAY MASKE
RISHAV SINGH TOMAR
VINAY SINGH

SHIVAM CHAUHAN
UTKARSH SINGH
ANAND DUBEY
GANESH SINGH BISHT
DEVENDRA DUDI
BALKRISHNA KUMAR
NIKHIL YADAV

ANSH SHARMA

ARPIT CHOUDHARY
GURNEET SINGH

NITIN PANWAR

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
122
138
134
135
134
117
136
118
117
133
137
119
118
120
131
119
118
134
130
133
132
129
132
130
133
130
129
129
117
117
128
127
133
130
131
130
131
128
127
128
130
128
129

128

SSB
MARKS

(300)
142
126
130
129
130
146
127
145
145
129
125
143
143
141
130
142
143
127
131
127
128
131
128
130
127
129
130
130
142
142
131
132
126
129
128
128
127
130
131
129
127
129
128

129

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

264

264

264

264

264

263

263

263

262

262

262

262

261

261

261

261

261

261

261

260

260

260

260

260

260

259

259

259

259

259

259

259

259

259

259

258

258

258

258

257

257

257

257

257

D.O.B

220102

150302

220302

060602

011004

021102

190303

170105

280402

200103

030303

070504

120703

180703

200703

270903

211003

261103

260104

091201

240302

220902

130803

200803

291103

300701

171101

200202

301102

111202

310103

250203

031103

241203

090304

150402

300303

150803

280904

221002

300103

280903

300903

060604



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

T

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

e A B B L e o

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

S

1200509

5700134

3503242

1000920

1102479

6300170

0804049

1103786

2600724

3400304

0804836

0811070

7300173

0809196

0806675

0806621

0800996

0802343

0100081

0807877

2200257

8800068

0811532

0805468

2602014

3500656

4101289

6900740

8400085

0804555

0806231

3503240

0808173

7901124

0802771

7800260

0900468

0808592

1200390

0801573

1000974

4400136

7400081

NAME

CHANDRAMOULI K
UDITH KT

PUSHPINDER SINGH

POLIMETLA DERICK PIYUSH PAUL

NARENDRA KUMAR

HARSHIT

AMBUJ KUMAR

RUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH

AMISH SINGH SAKARWAR

AMAN SHARMA

PUJAT

VINDHYAVASINI TIWARI

NISHANT KUMAR

ROHIT SINGH TOMAR

SACHIN KUMAR

SANSKAR SHARMA

DEEPAK CHOUDHARY

ASHISH KUMAR SIGROHA

CHAKARPANI

RUPENDRA SINGH JAT

MANISH KUMAR

MOHIT GARHA

RAJEEV

VIVEK KUMAR SUVAM

KRISHNA SINGH

ABHINAV SHARMA

SHIVAM KUMAR

VINAY TOMAR

AAKASH BISHT

AMRIT RAJ KUMAR

RITIK SHARMA

PUSHPINDER KUMAR

ASHISH KUMAR SINGH

AMAN KUMAR RAJPUT

ANISH SINGH

PRABHAT RAWAT

AL AZIM CHOUDHURY

NIKHIL

ADHERSH V K

RAJANIKANT KUMAR

YASHVEER KALIA

KHANGEMBAM MANGLEMBA SINGH

KOLLOJU ASHISH

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

128
128
128
130
128
127
128
125
126
129
129
128
127
125
129
128
126
124
127
124
123
125
127
121
120
121
121
124
123
120
124
125
126
121
119
121
123
125
124
123
123
123

124

SSB
MARKS

(300)

128
128
128
126
128
129
128
131
129
126
126
127
128
130
126
127
129
131
128
130
131
129
127
132
133
132
132
129
130
133
129
128
127
131
133
130
128
126
127
128
128
128

127

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

256

256

256

256

256

256

256

256

255

255

255

255

255

255

255

255

255

255

255

254

254

254

254

253

253

253

253

253

253

253

253

253

253

252

252

251

251

251

251

251

251

251

251

D.O.B

050901

190202

040502

030602

301002

200103

010803

310304

231101

180602

190103

150303

190403

190403

250703

231103

100104

270104

101004

141101

210903

080104

160104

051001

211201

221201

090902

101202

050603

210803

120204

300304

190705

300802

190603

210801

141001

271101

181201

070103

040803

020204

040404



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

T

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

e A B B L e o

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

S

0801412

1200696

0600810

0200305

3500887

4101012

3501955

6603136

6100004

0804131

3401293

6602556

6000337

8500038

0802071

6500086

7901078

0500540

1300363

0809926

0807578

5100279

6900965

5700296

3500178

8100058

3500736

0806188

2602157

1403606

5901019

1103138

1401819

3500482

0802934

1103531

0500137

0809759

0100003

2601391

0202177

1400830

6900892

8500368

NAME

TUSHAR SWAROOP
SIVA SUBRAMANIAN S

IQBAL SHEIKH

SHAILESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY

GORAYV YADAV

ARJIT SHUKLA

VIRENDER SINGH JAGGI

NIKHIL KUMAR

RAGHU PRAKASH

HIMANSHU MISHRA

JATIN SHARMA

PATIL PIYUSH PATANGRAO

AVINASH CHANDRA DUBEY

RAJAT SINGH BISHT

MAYUR RAJ SINGH

ATUL SAROWA

MONISH KUSHWAH

HARSH MISHRA

BASENE SANDESH RANGLAL

NISHANT MISHRA

ANKUR MISHRA

NARAYAN

MANISH RAJAWAT

SHAIK TAHIR DARIYA

ADITYA KUMAR YADAV

ANUJ DUBEY

PARDEEP

HARSHIT JHA

ADITYA PRATAP SINGH

GITANSHU CHAUHAN

NARENDRA NATH TRIVEDI

BHAVESH KUMAWAT

BHASKAR GUPTA

ARSHDEEP SINGH

CHINMAY KAUSHIK

RITIK SHARMA

SAMARTHYA KUMAR

HARSH YADAV

SHIMBHU RAM

AYUSH GAUR

VINAYAK MISHRA

ASHUTOSH RAWAT

VISHAL KUMAR JHA

SUDHANSHU GOSWAMI

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
121
120
122
122
119
120
123
127
121
127
121
122
120
118
118
117
120
121
117
123
118
125
121
127
122
120
117
124
118
118
118
119
121
117
117
119
117
120
118
117
118
123
117

120

SSB
MARKS

(300)
129
130
128
128
131
130
127
123
129
122
128
127
129
131
131
132
129
127
131
125
130
123
127
121
126
127
130
123
129
129
129
128
126
130
130
127
129
126
128
129
128
123
128

125

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

250

250

250

250

250

250

250

250

250

249

249

249

249

249

249

249

249

248

248

248

248

248

248

248

248

247

247

247

247

247

247

247

247

247

247

246

246

246

246

246

246

246

245

245

D.O.B

240801

211101

121201

010802

270902

240203

151003

100704

010804

111001

030202

060402

260402

010702

090802

050902

291003

160901

270901

010602

210602

120902

041102

151003

150404

290801

250901

211001

031201

180302

050902

131002

171002

300603

170803

250202

280202

210302

011002

300303

070104

220204

150202

091203



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
T

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME

WRITTEN
TOTAL
(300)
e A B B L e o

219 0802630 AADITYA SHARMA 118

220 3501078 DEVANSH VASHISHT 118

221 2600281 NIKHIL SINGH YADAV 120

222 3501595 ANUKUL 118

223 8500266 NISHANT SINGH 119

S

SSB
MARKS

(300)

127
126
124
123

122

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

245

244

244

241

241

D.O.B

021004

271101

010902

120302

191002



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

e

SR.NO ROLL_NO

B o B s

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

T

5700291

0100999

7800523

6600513

0601315

6602941

1200647

6601445

1001182

1103716

0301023

5901275

5901124

0300445

0301365

3400423

0300753

0100768

0400553

6700286

6400409

0810374

0807461

6000564

1402874

0802669

0800486

0809143

3502953

1200509

1000920

3400304

1000471

6601777

0300022

0805468

1200390

0807752

0809149

7400081

6500086

0301424

5700296

6603134

NAME

SIDDHARTH M
UTKRISST SHANKAR
VARADE TEJAS DEELIP
HARSHWARDHAN DIXIT
MAINAK GHOSH
SHUBHAM SINGH
SHIVAM KUMAR
JADHAYV PRASAD SANJAY
VALLURI AGASTHYA
JAI PRAKASH ANAND
NAVEEN RAAZ

HRISHIK DWIVEDI
MOHAMMED FAHAD
PRADYUMNA U V
PRINCE

GURJINDER SINGH

ADARSH TIWARI

KHUMAN KARANDEVSINH KETANKUMAR

KUNAL RAIKWAR

ADITYA RAKHECHA

DWARKESH AGGARWAL

SHIVANG DUA

ANIKET SINGH

MALAY PANDEY

PRANSHUL JOSHI

HIMANSHU VERMA

RITIK GAUD

KARTIKEYA VERMA

ANSH SHARMA

CHANDRAMOULI K

POLIMETLA DERICK PIYUSH PAUL

AMAN SHARMA

H MANJUNATH

VEDANT MANGADE

ANSHUL

VIVEK KUMAR SUVAM

ADHERSH V K

PRASHANT

VATSAL JHA

KOLLOJU ASHISH

ATUL SAROWA

UNNIKRISHNAN G

SHAIK TAHIR DARIYA

KUMAR ABHINAV

136

132

151

132

149

119

145

125

129

116

141

141

123

119

116

120

138

138

143

137

138

117

120

119

133

115

130

112

130

128

130

129

115

111

107

121

124

106

106

124

117

102

127

115

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

SSB
MARKS
(300)
143
147
128
145
126
153
127
145
141
154
128
128
146
149
152
147
128
128
122
128
126
146
141
142
127
144
129
147
127
128
126
126
140
143
147
132
127
145
145
127
132
146
121

132

FINAL

TOTAL

(600)

279

279

279

277

275

272

272

270

270

270

269

269

269

268

268

267

266

266

265

265

264

263

261

261

260

259

259

259

257

256

256

255

255

254

254

253

251

251

251

251

249

248

248

247

D.O.B

240801

200102

180403

151103

030102

011101

261101

181002

130803

011103

130202

150302

220302

260402

180303

200303

251201

290902

130602

150603

150302

021102

180703

270903

091201

210701

300701

291202

300103

050901

030602

180602

210304

040802

061102

051001

181201

100603

120204

040404

050902

161101

151003

090701



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

e

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

B o B s

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

T

0806188

3500482

0802934

0100003

5400823

6900892

3502311

0500220

3502460

3502213

0301000

1001390

6300089

0807819

0300218

0301094

6601348

0800161

1101677

0400718

7100221

3502041

0301221

6600705

3900126

3502865

5800254

0500369

5901150

0801333

6601847

6300736

3800005

0810847

0300274

5200202

6601962

4900115

0100539

6601041

0601548

6600406

6300145

NAME

HARSHIT JHA

ARSHDEEP SINGH

CHINMAY KAUSHIK

SHIMBHU RAM

PRIYANSHU MISHRA

VISHAL KUMAR JHA
SUCHPREET SINGH

ABHISHEK TIWARI

ATUL JUMWAL

SHIVANSHU NANDAN

ANIKET RAWAT

VAIBHAV MISHRA

RAMIT KHANNA

SAHIL ANAND

PIYUSH TIWARI

SHIKHAR AGARWAL
ATHARVA DATTATRAYA PISAL
VISHAL YADAV

ROONAK KHANDELWAL
DEEPANSHU YADAV

KARTIK YADAV

GAUTAM KUMAR
BODDUPALLI GOVIND SAI SUPRAJ
SHRIHARI KULKARNI
RACHANNA RAMESH ULLAGADDI
SUKHMANJOT SINGH
PRIYANSHU SRIVASTAVA
SOMAYAJULA KRISHNA ASWIN
MAYANK PANDEY

TUSHAR SHARMA

WANGE SHRINIVAS DHARMARAJ
VAIBHAV YADAV

PATIL PARTH JAGDISH
VISHESH SENGAR

AMOD S KULKARNI

ANKUSH PATEL

CHUKEWAD PRANAYV DATTA
DEVESH KUMAR KATLAM
SHIVAM JAVIYA

GHARGE VINAYAK RAJENDRA
MANU PRASAD

LOKESH PATIL

APOORAYV YADAV

124

117

117

118

114

117

106

101

114

111

112

107

111

111

98

113

110

110

111

95

114

109

111

103

101

108

106

108

101

108

106

101

102

101

99

97

102

98

99

94

100

102

100

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

SSB
MARKS

(300)

123
130
130
128
132
128
139
143
129
132
130
135
131
130
142
127
130
129
127
142
123
127
124
132
134
126
128
126
132
125
126
129
126
127
129
131
125
129
127
132
125
122

123

FINAL

TOTAL

(600)

247

247

247

246

246

245

245

244

243

243

242

242

242

241

240

240

240

239

238

237

237

236

235

235

235

234

234

234

233

233

232

230

228

228

228

228

227

227

226

226

225

224

223

D.O.B

211001

300603

170803

011002

051103

150202

031102

210801

290901

040104

270801

170901

031101

010603

221101

270302

080503

091003

260402

211102

290104

220602

050502

260203

250803

010801

020901

221002

141001

280202

280303

120102

250402

220103

020603

230703

290801

010102

171002

220603

120802

300403

040702



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY
e

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME
B o B s
88 0802991 SURYAKANT PUNDIR 91
89 0807090 PRINCE PUNDIR 92

T

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

SSB FINAL D.0.B
MARKS  TOTAL

(300) (600)

131 222 070202

128 220 240203



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2024

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN AIRFORCE
o O

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

T L A

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

8100213

6100256

8400057

7901686

1403258

5700291

0100999

7800523

6600513

0601315

1200647

6101480

0301023

5901275

1700037

0801070

0809205

0100768

4900228

6400409

2400386

0800657

0700098

6000735

0400063

1402991

3502953

1200509

3503242

1000920

3400304

0804836

0811070

7300173

0806675

0811532

5700296

NAME

TANISH GOYAL

NAVNEET BHATT

ANKIT

LALIT SIKARWAR
SHUBHAM SINGH
SIDDHARTH M

UTKRISST SHANKAR
VARADE TEJAS DEELIP
HARSHWARDHAN DIXIT
MAINAK GHOSH

SHIVAM KUMAR

AYUSH SINGH

NAVEEN RAAZ

HRISHIK DWIVEDI

ROHIT THAKUR

SAURABH JOSHI
ASHWANI KUMAR
KHUMAN KARANDEVSINH KETANKUMAR
HARSH TIWARI
DWARKESH AGGARWAL
NIRANJAN KUMAR
GAGANDEEP

ASHUTOSH ACHARYA
REETWIK KUMAR MISHRA
VINAY PRATAP SINGH BHADOURIYA
AKSHAY DASILA

ANSH SHARMA
CHANDRAMOULI K
PUSHPINDER SINGH
POLIMETLA DERICK PIYUSH PAUL
AMAN SHARMA

PUJAT

VINDHYAVASINI TIWARI
NISHANT KUMAR

SACHIN KUMAR

RAJEEV

SHAIK TAHIR DARIYA

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

152
148
145
148
154
136
132
151
132
149
145
142
141
141
127
140
141
138
135
138
135
133
137
132
133
129
130
128
128
130
129
129
128
127
129
127

127

e L L

SSB
MARKS

(300)

140
141
142
138
126
143
147
128
145
126
127
128
128
128
142
128
126
128
129
126
129
129
125
128
127
130
127
128
128
126
126
126
127
128
126
127

121

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

292
289
287
286
280
279
279
279
277
275
272
270
269
269
269
268
267
266
264
264
264
262
262
260
260
259
257
256
256
256
255
255
255
255
255
254

248

D.O.B

130204

130802

201102

280503

190902

240801

200102

180403

151103

030102

261101

150202

130202

150302

210802

060502

150602

290902

101001

150302

060602

200103

030303

130803

291103

200202

300103

050901

040502

030602

180602

190103

150303

190403

250703

160104

151003



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
e e L L A 2 2 S S MU S

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
T T o A T L A L S
1 0808079 ADITYA KUMAR 126 96 222 09/05/03
2 0817892 NAVEEN 117 94 211 08/01/01
3 3505064 SAGAR SWAMI 123 84 207 03/12/00
4 0805947 ABHISHEK TIWARI 109 98 207 06/12/02
5 5902094 ARPIT KAUSHIK 111 94 205 14/02/01
6 0200920 DHEERENDRA SINGH 110 95 205 20/08/01
7 0809333 RAJ KAMAL 118 87 205 13/01/02
8 1404081 MAYANK SHARMA 99 104 203 01/12/00
9 1103435 HITESH RAJWANI 99 103 202 20/07/01
10 1403258 SHUBHAM SINGH 118 84 202 19/09/02
11 2601916 ROCHAK YADAV 114 88 202 14/12/03
12 0800070 YUVRAJ SINGH AHALAWAT 101 100 201 15/05/02
13 8400057 ANKIT 106 95 201 20/11/02
14 6301086 NIKHIL VERMA 100 100 200 08/05/01
15 0809205 ASHWANI KUMAR 116 84 200 15/06/02
16 4900873 SHUBHAM SINGH 98 101 199 08/04/01
17 6100823 KANHAIYA KUMAR 112 87 199 12/12/04
18 0805587 PAWAN SATYAL 103 95 198 29/08/02
19 0804941 NISHANT KUMAR 95 102 197 27/08/01
20 1000754 OMANSH YADAV 103 94 197 30/11/01
21 6100256 NAVNEET BHATT 106 91 197 13/08/02
22 6800911 TRIAMBAK CHOUHAN 98 98 196 16/04/01
23 0805628 MAHESH CHANDRA 96 100 196 27/11/01
24 7100189 CHANDRAPAL SINGH KHANGAROT 98 98 196 21/01/02
25 0601294 PRIYOJIT DUTTA 98 98 196 30/11/03
26 0817434 AKSHAT SINGH 106 88 194 29/12/00
27 3500666 SUMIT KUMAR 99 95 194 03/09/01
28 3505363 SUKHRAJ SINGH HEERA 94 100 194 09/10/03
29 3502960 AMAN SHARMA 92 101 193 13/05/02
30 3400304 AMAN SHARMA 109 84 193 18/06/02
31 8100213 TANISH GOYAL 100 93 193 13/02/04
32 8100053 HARI SHANKAR 94 99 193 09/03/04
33 1102398 VIPUL BUDANIA 105 88 193 10/05/04
34 1404155 SAURABH BHADOLA 108 84 192 12/12/00
35 8300050 SONAM WANGAIL 93 99 192 19/11/01
36 6602982 SHRESHTHAKANT PANDEY 95 97 192 06/01/02
37 6300893 VIKAS NEHRA 96 96 192 01/06/03
38 5600205 ANIRUDH R K 92 100 192 18/10/03
39 8400161 VIKAS ASWAL 107 85 192 14/06/04
40 5800677 AYUSH MALIK 105 86 191 18/08/00
41 0204367 SIDDHARTH RANJAN SINGH 103 88 191 20/12/00
42 0811409 PIYUSH SHARMA 105 86 191 03/07/01
43 1401722 RAJENDER SINGH 106 85 191 05/09/01

L S S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
e e L L A 2 2 S S MU S

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
T T o A T L A L S
44 0700341 BISWAJIT BADAPANDA 106 85 191 21/11/02
45 7901686 LALIT SIKARWAR 99 92 191 28/05/03
46 3800434 AKASH JANARDHAN GAIKWAD 96 94 190 08/08/00
47 6605190 GORDE AKASH RAMDAS 93 97 190 29/08/00
48 5402033 DEEPENDER SINGH DHAMI 104 86 190 14/06/01
49 0819045 ANKIT 104 86 190 14/06/01
50 5700291 SIDDHARTH M 94 96 190 24/08/01
51 0809937 YOGESH VERMA 108 82 190 22/10/01
52 0601315 MAINAK GHOSH 106 84 190 03/01/02
53 0100999 UTKRISST SHANKAR 92 98 190 20/01/02
54 0803658 RAHUL CHOUHAN 94 96 190 20/10/03
55 7902347 SACHIN BAINSLA 96 94 190 25/03/05
56 0203865 SIDDHARTH GAUTAM 89 100 189 04/08/00
57 4101682 UJJWAL KUMAR MAHTO 105 84 189 29/09/00
58 0824440 SIDDHANT GUPTA 93 96 189 10/12/00
59 0822157 HARDIK DWIVEDI 93 96 189 17/02/01
60 5200684 ROHIT SAMANT 92 97 189 25/02/01
61 5600086 SESHADRI GR 94 95 189 22/01/02
62 4100121 MUDIT KUMAR THAKUR 95 94 189 17/06/03
63 0804866 SOURAV BUGALIA 96 93 189 25/07/03
64 1100387 LOVE KUMAR 85 104 189 10/09/03
65 6000564 MALAY PANDEY 95 94 189 27/09/03
66 2603549 PARIN PRAVEEN 99 90 189 18/12/03
67 7000513 ARUN CHOUDHARY 104 85 189 04/04/04
68 6101035 BALKRISHNA KUMAR 102 87 189 28/09/04
69 3504612 AMANDEEP SINGH 104 84 188 25/07/00
70 0804527 VAISHNO KUMAR 95 93 188 07/07/01
71 0811340 HARSHDEEP SINGH 91 97 188 06/12/01
72 6601064 KAMBLE TEJAS SUSHIL 91 97 188 28/04/02
73 0801468 ALEN V TOMY 91 97 188 13/07/02
74 1103502 ASHISH KUMAR 103 85 188 19/03/03
75 2200665 SUDHIR PRATAP SINGH 88 100 188 22/10/03
76 0814001 PRASOON SINGH 100 87 187 01/08/00
77 0302990 ADITYA SALHOTRA 100 87 187 10/02/01
78 0814391 ATUL CHHILLAR 101 86 187 20/03/01
79 1200994 ROHITH S 102 85 187 18/10/01
80 0816030 GAGAN MEHTA 91 96 187 11/04/02
81 7800898 SHIVANG RATHORE 89 98 187 17/09/02
82 8500117 NEERAJ SINGH KORANGA 105 82 187 31/12/02
83 0805402 JAIDEEP GAUTAM 89 98 187 12/02/03
84 5900947 AYUSH MISHRA 83 104 187 14/02/03
85 6400732 DHRUV NARWAT 89 98 187 11/04/04
86 0817431 SAGAR BHADANA 97 89 186 30/08/00

L S S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

e e L L A 2 2 S S MU S

SR.NO ROLL_NO

87 2606691
88 1503992
89 0802265
90 0500260
91 6301681
92 1402874
93 5901124
94 1402057
95 0301222
96 0810374
97 0809143
98 6602870
99 3500126

100 6800060

101 1102604

102 7901587

103 6605793

104 3504967

105 1406710

106 0818941

107 0301718

108 0101600

109 0807115

110 2201033

111 1200509

112 5800350

113 3402981

114 0805657

115 3503324

116 1400262

117 0300445

118 2600740

119 1200681

120 0807658

121 1103716

122 1405649

123 3505039

124 1300363

125 0302892

126 6101264

127 2601748

128 0201119

NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
T T o A T L A L S
AYUSH SRIVASTAVA 92 94 186 04/12/00
ANIKET KUMAR TIWARY 96 90 186 18/07/01
PRAKHAR PANDEY 101 85 186 30/08/01
KULKARNI BHARGAV MILIND 91 95 186 15/09/01
RAJVEER SAHI 99 87 186 27/09/01
PRANSHUL JOSHI 101 85 186 09/12/01
MOHAMMED FAHAD 88 98 186 22/03/02
ADITYA JHINKWAN 86 100 186 15/07/02
VINAYAK MISHRA 100 86 186 30/08/02
SHIVANG DUA 89 97 186 02/11/02
KARTIKEYA VERMA 88 98 186 29/12/02
MODAK MAKARAND SHRIPAD 91 95 186 24/04/03
ADVAIT VITEKAR 99 87 186 23/07/03
HARSHIT SINGH MEHROLIA 105 81 186 09/09/03
PULKESH KUMAWAT 88 98 186 23/07/04
SHUBHAM PARMAR 88 98 186 12/12/05
YADAYV VAIBHAV POPAT 89 96 185 28/08/00
ARNAYV RANA 86 99 185 20/10/00
VIGHNESH ARORA 88 97 185 06/01/01
DHRUV CHOUDHARY 88 97 185 18/02/01
ADITYA VERMA 101 84 185 04/03/01
RANCHHOR 101 84 185 03/04/01
SWAPNIL SAWAN 97 88 185 06/07/01
DISHANT BISHNOI 97 88 185 19/08/01
CHANDRAMOULI K 99 86 185 05/09/01
VISHESH NAGAR 101 84 185 15/10/01
ARNAB BAHADUR 92 93 185 10/11/01
MANOJ KUMAR PATHAK 101 84 185 20/11/01
VIKAS GULERIA 89 96 185 22/12/01
ASHISH KUMAR 98 87 185 22/03/02
PRADYUMNA UV 86 99 185 26/04/02
RAJ SINGH 88 97 185 19/09/02
VISHAL SINGH 90 95 185 14/07/03
MAYANK RAI 98 87 185 25/09/03
JAI PRAKASH ANAND 83 102 185 01/11/03
PRASHANT GURUNG 88 96 184 30/11/00
SAGAR RAMAVAT 98 86 184 16/06/01
BASENE SANDESH RANGLAL 97 87 184 27/09/01
S R SUDEEP RAJ 88 96 184 27/11/01
ABHAY TIWARI 82 102 184 28/11/01
KAVIN CHAUDHARY 98 86 184 20/03/02
PRIYANSHU SINGH 88 96 184 26/06/02
SURENDER SINGH 89 95 184 17/09/02

129 0810795

L S S

D.0.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
e e L L A 2 2 S S MU S

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
T T o A T L A L S
130 6601445 JADHAV PRASAD SANJAY 87 97 184 18/10/02
131 0808993 GAURAV KUMAR BALODI 89 95 184 11/12/02
132 0800657 GAGANDEEP 98 86 184 20/01/03
133 6000735 REETWIK KUMAR MISHRA 98 86 184 13/08/03
134 0803706 KARAN DUTT RAI 86 98 184 14/02/04
135 3500861 ASHISH 89 95 184 23/11/04
136 0815698 VIPIN KUMAR SINGH 96 87 183 08/09/00
137 0301801 ARJUN KUMAR 97 86 183 20/12/00
138 3401433 VISHAL UPADHAYA 98 85 183 01/01/01
139 1401376 ROHIT KUMAR SINGH 87 96 183 19/07/01
140 2602241 AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 86 97 183 27/08/01
141 0900468 AL AZIM CHOUDHURY 98 85 183 14/10/01
142 0500609 VIHAR HARISH SHAH 86 97 183 03/11/01
143 6605803 BARATE OMKAR PANDURANG 88 95 183 24/01/02
144 7900814 SUMIT SHARMA 88 95 183 19/02/02
145 3503117 RAJIT RANA 85 98 183 06/08/02
146 7901124 AMAN KUMAR RAJPUT 96 87 183 30/08/02
147 6700286 ADITYA RAKHECHA 97 86 183 15/06/03
148 1401818 SAURAV KUMAR SINGH 84 99 183 01/08/03
149 1101525 DEVENDRA DUDI 96 87 183 15/08/03
150 3500804 HARSH 96 87 183 04/02/04
151 2602053 UTKARSH SINGH 98 85 183 09/03/04
152 3507511 SOURABH RAWAT 96 86 182 15/09/00
153 4400753 HIJAM SANATOMBA LUWANG 86 96 182 01/10/00
154 1105401 DHARMENDRA CHOUDHARY 86 96 182 25/10/00
155 1002913 SIDDHANT TRIPATHI 87 95 182 15/12/00
156 1002883 NIKET SINGH TOMAR 100 82 182 11/01/01
157 0802669 HIMANSHU VERMA 86 96 182 21/07/01
158 0201486 MANISH RAI 96 86 182 07/09/01
159 5200117 ABHIMANYU SINGH RATHORE 88 94 182 21/12/01
160 3401293 JATIN SHARMA 97 85 182 03/02/02
161 0502053 SINGH SAURABH ANAND 87 95 182 17/02/02
162 0805038 VIKAS KUMAR 97 85 182 29/05/02
163 1700037 ROHIT THAKUR 87 95 182 21/08/02
164 2100340 KABIR PANDIT 95 87 182 22/09/02
165 8100653 ANANTA PRADHAN 92 90 182 09/10/02
166 0302320 M R RASWANTH 88 94 182 14/04/03
167 0804555 AMRIT RAJ KUMAR 93 89 182 21/08/03
168 1403217 ASHWANI THAPLIYAL 96 86 182 05/10/03
169 6900082 RISHABH SINGH 95 87 182 26/01/04
170 0810895 NITIN PANWAR 96 86 182 06/06/04
171 0817409 ASHWANI KUMAR 96 85 181 18/08/00
172 6604944 SURYAWANSHI AJAY TANAJI 83 98 181 22/09/00

L S S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
e e L L A 2 2 S S MU S

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
T T o A T L A L S
173 2604600 SAMRIDH KUMAR SINGH 93 88 181 03/01/01
174 6401007 UTKARSH 85 96 181 03/01/01
175 0401687 DHRUV SHARMA 91 90 181 28/03/01
176 5902553 HIMANSHU SOAM 85 96 181 02/05/01
177 6400275 DEVENDER KUMAR 86 95 181 30/07/01
178 0802338 SAGAR MALIK 83 98 181 30/07/01
179 4900228 HARSH TIWARI 95 86 181 10/10/01
180 0815485 NAVNEET KUMAR MISHRA 85 96 181 20/10/01
181 0300753 ADARSH TIWARI 95 86 181 25/12/01
182 1400833 SAMBHAYV PRATAP BHATT 93 88 181 30/12/01
183 5400243 NIRMAL SANWAL 89 92 181 02/04/02
184 3502120 RAHUL DHAKAD 87 94 181 17/09/02
185 5700622 MADHAYV S 92 89 181 21/09/02
186 5200274 PREYAVRUT SINGH SHIVRATI 90 91 181 06/07/03
187 0804049 AMBUJ KUMAR 95 86 181 01/08/03
188 6800148 VINAY SINGH 97 84 181 03/11/03
189 6301048 AMRIT ANAND 85 96 181 15/08/05
190 0301973 NEELESH NEGI 94 86 180 30/08/00
191 0815230 ARYAN MALIK 86 94 180 23/09/00
192 6400547 AKSHAY 83 97 180 12/11/00
193 0812058 AMIT 98 82 180 04/03/01
194 0800029 HIMANSHU SHAMBHOO 93 87 180 17/11/01
195 0600810 IQBAL SHEIKH 95 85 180 12/12/01
196 2602014 KRISHNA SINGH 92 88 180 21/12/01
197 6300832 PUNIT KAUSHIK 86 94 180 16/01/02
198 0600102 ARUNANGSHU JANA 84 96 180 24/05/02
199 3400174 RHYTHM MAHAJAN 86 94 180 18/09/02
200 1600116 JAIN SAMYAK VIUAY 85 95 180 05/10/02
201 6900949 MANISH SINGH TOMAR 86 94 180 25/10/02
202 5900213 AJAY SINGH 85 95 180 30/11/02
203 0803820 YASHRAJ SINGH CHAUHAN 86 94 180 07/12/02
204 7800523 VARADE TEJAS DEELIP 95 85 180 18/04/03
205 3501278 SHIVAM 85 95 180 12/07/03
206 5800411 SHAURYA GOEL 83 97 180 27/09/03
207 1000869 KANDUR MALLESH YADAV 86 94 180 25/10/03
208 6300850 ANKUR YADAV 81 99 180 18/06/04
209 0815529 PREET 94 86 180 23/07/04
210 6606432 SHREYAS SHRIKANT MORE 83 96 179 15/07/00
211 0822548 MEHUL KHARKWAL 94 85 179 13/08/00
212 7001085 MOHIT ARORA 88 91 179 08/03/01
213 0818817 AMAN KUMAR SINGH 93 86 179 19/03/01
214 0800486 RITIK GAUD 93 86 179 30/07/01
215 0805468 VIVEK KUMAR SUVAM 91 88 179 05/10/01

L S S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2024
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
e e L L A 2 2 S S MU S

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
T T o A T L A L S
216 0809089 AKSHIT SHARMA 83 96 179 02/11/01
217 5401036 NEERAJ SINGH 84 95 179 16/11/01
218 7400023 P KRITHIK BHOJA 93 86 179 25/02/02
219 5901275 HRISHIK DWIVEDI 94 85 179 15/03/02
220 1102051 RESHAM SINGH RATHORE 82 97 179 03/06/02
221 1100644 ABHISHEK CHOUDHARY 93 86 179 13/06/02
222 6601777 VEDANT MANGADE 83 96 179 04/08/02
223 3400848 RHYTHMPREET SINGH 85 94 179 18/09/02
224 0809608 NIKHIL YADAV 93 86 179 22/10/02
225 6300170 HARSHIT 93 86 179 20/01/03
226 1500234 VIKASH KUMAR 95 84 179 24/02/03
227 0101518 PARVESH KUMAR 94 85 179 19/03/03
228 6800149 SURYA NARAYAN SINGH 93 86 179 05/04/03
229 3400185 AKSHIT KAPOOR 81 98 179 18/11/03
230 0808595 RITESH SINGH 91 88 179 10/03/04
231 1000471 H MANJUNATH 86 93 179 21/03/04
232 1103786 RUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH 92 87 179 31/03/04
233 0202123 MAYANK TIWARI 82 97 179 13/04/04
234 3800075 EVARE RUPESH BAPURAO 94 85 179 26/04/04
235 6603136 NIKHIL KUMAR 97 82 179 10/07/04
236 0806635 ALOK RAJ 83 96 179 26/08/04
237 0816138 MAYANK 82 96 178 29/08/00
238 5600489 SHIV KUMAR 81 97 178 08/11/00
239 6606381 DHANAKSHAT RATHORE 91 87 178 29/11/00
240 1104538 PRASHANT SAINI 82 96 178 21/02/01
241 5800125 YUVRAJ ANAND 82 96 178 16/11/01
242 2602157 ADITYA PRATAP SINGH 92 86 178 03/12/01
243 0805948 DEEPANSHU PANDEY 91 87 178 24/12/01
244 6800420 SANSKAR SATISH JAIN 92 86 178 02/01/02
245 6101480 AYUSH SINGH 93 85 178 15/02/02
246 0500273 AYUSH SHARMA 93 85 178 24/03/02
247 1000920 POLIMETLA DERICK PIYUSH PAUL 94 84 178 03/06/02
248 2601890 NIKHIL TIWARI 94 84 178 21/07/02
249 0803553 VIKAS KUMAR 84 94 178 15/09/02
250 7800461 SOURABH SINGH RATHORE 81 97 178 30/12/02
251 7000470 NEETEESH JAITLY 84 94 178 27/01/03
252 3600199 JAY SANJAY MASKE 91 87 178 31/01/03
253 0400035 YASH MALVIYA 84 94 178 28/03/03
254 0809196 ROHIT SINGH TOMAR 91 87 178 19/04/03
255 8400085 AAKASH BISHT 91 87 178 05/06/03
256 0807461 ANIKET SINGH 84 94 178 18/07/03
257 3500180 ADITYA MAKKAR 90 88 178 27/08/03
258 0802798 KEERAT SINGH 91 87 178 21/07/04
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259 7900526 PRINCE TONGAR 92 86 178 01/10/04
260 0823855 PRASHANT CHOUHAN 90 87 177 01/12/00
261 6605137 BHASKAR MOHIT SUBHASH 90 87 177 04/01/01
262 6700391 RUSHIKESH B RAJPUT 94 83 177 25/01/01
263 5902506 ABDUL RAMIZ ASHRAF 82 95 177 25/01/01
264 0824299 AMIT KUMAR 89 88 177 22/02/01
265 2201104 SHIVRAJ SINGH SOLANKI 91 86 177 23/03/01
266 0820801 KSHITI) KASHYAP 95 82 177 15/04/01
267 0702070 RAKESH KUMAR LENKA 92 85 177 08/06/01
268 2601405 VISHAL SONI 93 84 177 02/08/01
269 0802341 YUVRAJ BHAKUNI 82 95 177 22/09/01
270 3400552 HARI SINGH 83 94 177 16/10/01
271 0301023 NAVEEN RAAZ 92 85 177 13/02/02
272 3401335 ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 92 85 177 17/02/02
273 0600330 KRISHNA KUMAR 81 96 177 14/07/02
274 8000234 SWARAJ SAH 92 85 177 14/09/02
275 0810781 MAYANK YADAV 93 84 177 26/11/02
276 0810461 RISHAV SINGH TOMAR 89 88 177 25/02/03
277 0700098 ASHUTOSH ACHARYA 94 83 177 03/03/03
278 0800239 ASHUTOSH RANA 81 96 177 15/09/03
279 2600048 ANKIT MISHRA 81 96 177 19/09/03
280 5400823 PRIYANSHU MISHRA 89 88 177 05/11/03
281 8400042 ANSHUL PUROHIT 88 89 177 21/12/03
282 0802402 VIKAS 82 95 177 03/08/04
283 0810413 ADARSH CHAHAR 81 96 177 02/09/04
284 0100081 CHAKARPANI 91 86 177 10/10/04
285 1107216 MAYUR VASHISTHA 91 86 177 23/06/05
286 4102704 SHIVASIS DAS 92 84 176 17/10/00
287 1405507 ADITYA KUMAR JHA 90 86 176 25/12/00
288 6604655 PARDESHI ROHIT VINOD 87 89 176 07/02/01
289 0303264 RAJ PANDEY 82 94 176 08/02/01
290 5401719 SARTHAK NARULA 81 95 176 01/03/01
291 0817579 TEJASVI SHARMA 89 87 176 04/03/01
292 3504767 ISHPREET SINGH DHILLON 88 88 176 21/05/01
293 0804131 HIMANSHU MISHRA 95 81 176 11/10/01
294 0806188 HARSHIT JHA 94 82 176 21/10/01
295 5800258 LAXMIKANT 89 87 176 28/12/01
296 1400780 YASH UPPAL 89 87 176 02/01/02
297 0600529 PRASANT KUMAR SINGH 90 86 176 23/01/02
298 2601334 ANAND DUBEY 91 85 176 15/04/02
299 0807578 ANKUR MISHRA 90 86 176 21/06/02
300 0900672 ADARSH SARKAR 92 84 176 08/08/02
301 0802071 MAYUR RAJ SINGH 89 87 176 09/08/02
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302 0806059 ASHISH CHAUDHARY 82 94 176 27/09/02
303 6300271 KUNAL SAINI 91 85 176 26/10/02
304 0806769 ANDY L KHOBUNG 89 87 176 01/06/03
305 3400551 GURNEET SINGH 91 85 176 30/09/03
306 0804478 VIKRAM BORA 81 95 176 21/10/03
307 6100467 ANKIT KUMAR PANDEY 83 93 176 25/04/05
308 1404259 SARVESH RATURI 88 87 175 11/09/00
309 3900242 SHRAVAN SHASHIKANT BARADDI 88 87 175 15/07/01
310 6500104 RISHABH SHAKALYA 81 94 175 05/08/01
311 1200696 SIVA SUBRAMANIAN S 88 87 175 21/11/01
312 3501078 DEVANSH VASHISHT 91 84 175 27/11/01
313 0801447 AYUSH JAIN 86 89 175 11/01/02
314 6900892 VISHAL KUMAR JHA 90 85 175 15/02/02
315 1403606 GITANSHU CHAUHAN 89 86 175 18/03/02
316 7900631 SHIVAM KUMAR 86 89 175 01/08/02
317 6601437 VISHAL YADAV 89 86 175 10/02/03
318 4101012 ARJIT SHUKLA 88 87 175 24/02/03
319 0817994 VINAY PRAKASH 88 87 175 29/06/03
320 0806621 SANSKAR SHARMA 91 84 175 23/11/03
321 5400769 SHIVAM CHAUHAN 89 86 175 24/12/03
322 0806231 RITIK SHARMA 89 86 175 12/02/04
323 0301890 SUDHANSHU KUMAR 89 85 174 22/08/00
324 1405082 ABHAY KUMAR GOSWAMI 85 89 174 23/08/00
325 4600307 AJAY DEB BARMA 86 88 174 18/09/00
326 0821019 DIVYA RAJ KUMAR 86 88 174 21/09/00
327 4200054 ANUP CHETTRI 90 84 174 12/03/01
328 0818642 VAIBHAV NAIR 86 88 174 23/04/01
329 3502460 ATUL JUMWAL 88 86 174 29/09/01
330 3500656 ABHINAYV SHARMA 86 88 174 22/12/01
331 0801503 PRALAV KUMAR 88 86 174 17/08/02
332 1403481 ROHAN PUSHPWAN 86 88 174 07/10/02
333 0803041 VIJETA VISHAL 88 86 174 28/04/03
334 6603488 TAPSAE TIKOO 88 86 174 02/05/03
335 1401040 ARPIT CHOUDHARY 88 86 174 28/09/03
336 0805443 RIPANSHU 86 88 174 08/10/03
337 5900908 ADITYA SINGH 88 86 174 25/11/03
338 0402066 JITENDRA MEWADA 86 88 174 04/04/04
339 8800574 NARYAL VISHAL AJAY KUMAR 86 87 173 22/09/00
340 6301326 RISHI SINGH 89 84 173 02/10/00
341 0824243 ROHIT RAJESH PATIL 86 87 173 16/10/00
342 7802485 NISHANT 87 86 173 17/12/00
343 2200685 SHUBHAM PAREEK 88 85 173 19/03/01
344 0821348 RITIK MEHRA 86 87 173 07/05/01
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345 0822971 BITTU KUMAR 88 85 173 30/06/01
346 6300089 RAMIT KHANNA 85 88 173 03/11/01
347 2200449 JAIDEEP SINGH RATHORE 86 87 173 19/12/01
348 1103531 RITIK SHARMA 89 84 173 25/02/02
349 6602058 DHUMAL ASHISH NAVNATH 88 85 173 28/05/02
350 5901019 NARENDRA NATH TRIVEDI 87 86 173 05/09/02
351 0810176 JATTIN BULANDI 91 82 173 26/01/03
352 0811070 VINDHYAVASINI TIWARI 89 84 173 15/03/03
353 0804286 RITIK SINGH 86 87 173 18/03/03
354 0802771 ANISH SINGH 85 88 173 19/06/03
355 0809509 MANAYV SALARIA 87 86 173 02/07/03
356 1102319 AZAD SINGH 87 86 173 14/08/03
357 8800068 MOHIT GARHA 87 86 173 08/01/04
358 4400136 KHANGEMBAM MANGLEMBA SINGH 88 85 173 02/02/04
359 3503240 PUSHPINDER KUMAR 87 86 173 30/03/04
360 0700088 AMAN KUMAR 89 84 173 15/04/04
361 2601556 AMAN PAL 84 89 173 01/07/04
362 2602380 SHASWAT PRATAP SINGH 87 86 173 10/01/05
363 6606081 DEVESH DESHMUKH 86 86 172 20/07/00
364 7100480 HEMENDRA SINGH RATHORE 86 86 172 23/09/00
365 6301324 AMAN KUMAR 90 82 172 12/11/00
366 6606586 KOLSE VEDANT PRABHAKAR 86 86 172 13/01/01
367 7001173 ROBIN SAHOTA 86 86 172 26/05/01
368 0814050 RITIK 84 88 172 29/05/01
369 7902287 ATUL KUMAR 89 83 172 06/06/01
370 4102054 MADHUR DAGA 84 88 172 18/06/01
371 0500540 HARSH MISHRA 88 84 172 16/09/01
372 8000033 SUNNY PRATAP SINGH 87 85 172 26/10/01
373 0807877 RUPENDRA SINGH JAT 86 86 172 14/11/01
374 6101018 SACHIN KUMAR CHAUBEY 87 85 172 31/12/01
375 0808339 PRIYANSHU KHANSULI 86 86 172 03/02/02
376 0809759 HARSH YADAV 88 84 172 21/03/02
377 0811385 GRACIOUS SINGH JHADEM 86 86 172 23/04/02
378 3503242 PUSHPINDER SINGH 87 85 172 04/05/02
379 8000023 ROHAN MEHTA 88 84 172 22/06/02
380 6600093 SAHIL KAKASAHEB BHUJAVADKAR 87 85 172 14/09/02
381 0100768 KHUMAN KARANDEVSINH KETANKUMAR 87 85 172 29/09/02
382 6900965 MANISH RAJAWAT 87 85 172 04/11/02
383 0804836 PUJAT 88 84 172 19/01/03
384 4400214 KHUNDONGBAM NARESHKUMAR SINGH 84 88 172 02/02/03
385 6601348 ATHARVA DATTATRAYA PISAL 86 86 172 08/05/03
386 1900231 RISHI KESAV S 88 84 172 06/11/03
387 0800996 DEEPAK CHOUDHARY 86 86 172 10/01/04
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388 0808710 SOHAN SINGH 83 89 172 19/01/04
389 0802343 ASHISH KUMAR SIGROHA 85 87 172 27/01/04
390 3502126 VARTANK KUMAR PANDIT 86 86 172 27/05/04
391 0818580 GAURAYV KUMAR 90 81 171 13/07/00
392 6605358 BHAVESH SHIVAJI UMBARKAR 84 87 171 09/09/00
393 0824909 SATYAM SINGH 87 84 171 30/10/00
394 0820640 REET DHAWAN 84 87 171 08/04/01
395 5800254 PRIYANSHU SRIVASTAVA 85 86 171 02/09/01
396 1200390 ADHERSH V K 86 85 171 18/12/01
397 0801333 TUSHAR SHARMA 87 84 171 28/02/02
398 0809926 NISHANT MISHRA 87 84 171 01/06/02
399 8500038 RAJAT SINGH BISHT 84 87 171 01/07/02
400 6300454 YASHASSVI A VATS 85 86 171 31/07/02
401 2600281 NIKHIL SINGH YADAV 89 82 171 01/09/02
402 0801573 RAJANIKANT KUMAR 86 85 171 07/01/03
403 3502953 ANSH SHARMA 86 85 171 30/01/03
404 7300173 NISHANT KUMAR 86 85 171 19/04/03
405 0807594 ANSH MISHRA 87 84 171 06/07/03
406 1000974 YASHVEER KALIA 86 85 171 04/08/03
407 0800892 PIYUSH 85 86 171 29/10/03
408 5401246 AKHIL GANGWAR 84 86 170 01/09/00
409 4101422 RAHUL RANJAN 86 84 170 06/10/00
410 1105625 JYOTIRADITYA BHATI 86 84 170 03/08/01
411 7800260 PRABHAT RAWAT 84 86 170 21/08/01
412 6602438 HARSH GHATE 85 85 170 09/11/01
413 6601278 DEVDA RAGHUVIRSINGH RAJENDRASIN 85 85 170 11/12/01
414 0302933 AYUSH POKHREL 83 87 170 05/02/02
415 0500137 SAMARTHYA KUMAR 84 86 170 28/02/02
416 6602556 PATIL PIYUSH PATANGRAO 86 84 170 06/04/02
417 6000337 AVINASH CHANDRA DUBEY 84 86 170 26/04/02
418 0301221 BODDUPALLI GOVIND SAI SUPRAJ 88 82 170 05/05/02
419 3501563 NIKHIL 83 87 170 08/05/02
420 2600110 RICHPAL SINGH 89 81 170 11/07/02
421 0100003 SHIMBHU RAM 84 86 170 01/10/02
422 1103138 BHAVESH KUMAWAT 84 86 170 13/10/02
423 6900740 VINAY TOMAR 84 86 170 10/12/02
424 0806675 SACHIN KUMAR 86 84 170 25/07/03
425 5400239 SIDDHARTH MEHTA 83 87 170 06/09/03
426 1402752 ARPIT NEGI 83 87 170 15/01/04
427 0804975 HABIB AHMAD 83 87 170 30/08/04
428 0808173 ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 86 84 170 19/07/05
429 2606713 HARSH AGRAHARI 83 86 169 27/07/00
430 2606447 ABHIJEET SRIVASTAVA 83 86 169 25/11/00
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431 0822144 SUNNY KUMAR SINGH 83 86 169 04/01/01
432 0816380 MURLI MANOHAR SHUKLA 86 83 169 01/02/01
433 2605539 SHIVMENDER SINGH 86 83 169 08/02/01
434 0102487 UTKARSH DIXIT 83 86 169 05/03/01
435 1406285 SAMRAT KAUSHIK 87 82 169 28/03/01
436 0302623 SUSHEET BASAWARAJ SUBEDAR 82 87 169 06/06/01
437 7200032 MD SHAFI BHAI 86 83 169 21/07/01
438 6601244 VARPE AKSHAY KISHOR 83 86 169 28/07/02
439 6500452 ASHLEY SAM VARGHESE 81 88 169 31/07/02
440 6500086 ATUL SAROWA 81 88 169 05/09/02
441 1502438 AMIT KUMAR 85 84 169 07/09/02
442 6500239 ADITYA BRAMHJEET MISHRA 83 86 169 01/05/03
443 0400063 VINAY PRATAP SINGH BHADOURIYA 84 85 169 29/11/03
444 3500178 ADITYA KUMAR YADAV 85 84 169 15/04/04
445 0806685 VISHAL SINGH 81 88 169 07/07/04
446 0301732 NEVIL AUGUSTINE FERNANDES 85 83 168 10/07/00
447 8500934 DEVESH SAMANT 83 85 168 07/03/01
448 1701088 RITIK 86 82 168 23/03/01
449 0823663 KRISHNA SINGH 83 85 168 27/03/01
450 0819061 VISHAL KUMAR KARGIL 82 86 168 04/06/01
451 0203359 NITESH KUMAR 84 84 168 16/07/01
452 0600741 SACHIN KUMAR DABAS 84 84 168 25/08/01
453 4600078 ATIREK UPADHYAY 86 82 168 19/09/01
454 1200647 SHIVAM KUMAR 83 85 168 26/11/01
455 0100938 GADHVI HARD SHAKTIDAN 83 85 168 25/02/02
456 2400386 NIRANJAN KUMAR 82 86 168 06/06/02
457 1002548 NAGA SRI SAI SUBHASH T 83 85 168 26/06/02
458 1102468 MANDEEP YADAV 82 86 168 10/10/02
459 1401819 BHASKAR GUPTA 84 84 168 17/10/02
460 0808585 ANKIT RAJ 81 87 168 11/11/02
461 6601847 WANGE SHRINIVAS DHARMARAJ 84 84 168 28/03/03
462 3500482 ARSHDEEP SINGH 82 86 168 30/06/03
463 3501955 VIRENDER SINGH JAGGI 83 85 168 15/10/03
464 8500368 SUDHANSHU GOSWAMI 85 83 168 09/12/03
465 1400830 ASHUTOSH RAWAT 86 82 168 22/02/04
466 0201590 VAIBHAV PANDEY 83 85 168 20/07/04
467 0802630 AADITYA SHARMA 83 85 168 02/10/04
468 0814530 ANKUR RANGI 83 84 167 01/10/00
469 2605141 PRINCE KUMAR TIWARI 81 86 167 29/12/00
470 2605383 VIVEK KUMAR YADAV 86 81 167 05/01/01
471 6801132 PIYUSH DEV 83 84 167 21/01/01
472 0804470 SANJEET 82 85 167 08/01/02
473 2601729 SURYANSH PRATAP SINGH 86 81 167 11/02/02
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474 5700134 UDITH KT 81 86 167 19/02/02
475 0301094 SHIKHAR AGARWAL 82 85 167 27/03/02
476 0400553 KUNAL RAIKWAR 86 81 167 13/06/02
477 1102479 NARENDRA KUMAR 82 85 167 30/10/02
478 0804557 VAIBHAV RAMAWAT 81 86 167 17/12/02
479 0811549 KUMAR ANKUR 81 86 167 10/08/03
480 0700027 BISWAJIT SAHOO 82 85 167 14/08/03
481 5900910 DHRUV SINGH 82 85 167 21/08/03
482 5700296 SHAIK TAHIR DARIYA 86 81 167 15/10/03
483 1100221 UNNAT SINGH 83 84 167 10/11/03
484 7000037 SHIVAM SALARIA 83 84 167 26/11/03
485 0202177 VINAYAK MISHRA 82 85 167 07/01/04
486 2100461 NISHANT CHOUDHARY 83 84 167 02/07/05
487 8400213 DEEPENDRA SINGH BISHT 81 85 166 15/06/01
488 0801179 ADARSH DAS 82 84 166 17/07/01
489 8100058 ANUJ DUBEY 81 85 166 29/08/01
490 0301071 ARUN R GIRIGOUDANAVAR 82 84 166 07/02/02
491 1101677 ROONAK KHANDELWAL 81 85 166 26/04/02
492 3502041 GAUTAM KUMAR 81 85 166 22/06/02
493 6602581 ABHISHEK GANESH SABLE 81 85 166 16/08/03
494 0812322 ASHISH PANDAY 81 84 165 05/03/01
495 0808592 NIKHIL 81 84 165 27/11/01
496 6400409 DWARKESH AGGARWAL 81 84 165 15/03/02
497 5901262 PRIYANSHU MALIK 82 83 165 03/12/02
498 5401746 AKSHIT SHARMA 83 82 165 16/05/04
499 1402183 SAHIL 81 84 165 25/07/04
500 0819989 SOURABH 83 81 164 07/08/01
501 6601962 CHUKEWAD PRANAYV DATTA 81 83 164 29/08/01
502 0816250 ARSODE PRASHANT PANDHARI 81 83 164 05/01/02
503 6901181 SIDDHANT 82 81 163 06/01/01
504 0805554 SATYAM JHA 82 81 163 17/08/01
505 0811779 ASHISH SHARMA 81 82 163 25/08/01
506 0200944 RAJAT SINGH 81 82 163 23/12/01
507 3501595 ANUKUL 81 82 163 12/03/02
508 2200568 SAWAI SINGH RATHORE 81 81 162 19/10/02
509 8500266 NISHANT SINGH 81 81 162 19/10/02
510 1503476 ANUP KUMAR DUBEY 81 80 161 11/12/01
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1 0824416 ANNU 128 89 217 03/08/01
2 3402948 MRIGU SAMBYAL 106 106 212 26/11/01
3 0814867 HARSHITA 107 99 206 22/09/00
4 7000834 JASMINE KAUR 108 91 199 20/10/04
5 5200771 SHIVANI RATHORE 98 99 197 04/12/01
6 3505138 STANZIN TSANGYANG 99 97 196 08/12/01
7 0819452 VAISHALI 95 99 194 26/09/01
8 3505814 DIKSHA 95 98 193 27/01/02
9 6001362 RITIKA DUBEY 105 87 192 11/03/04
10 0816185 SAUMYA KHATRI 87 104 191 21/10/01
11 6604915 SHINTRE SHRAVANI VIJAY 104 86 190 04/08/01
12 6400783 DIKSHA PANDEY 93 97 190 03/10/01
13 1405325 AAKRITI BISHT 99 91 190 31/01/02
14 0204324 ABHILASHA SINGH 88 102 190 22/10/03
15 0824721 SHILPI SINGH 103 86 189 09/09/00
16 0817038 KRISHNA BHATI 90 99 189 20/03/01
17 1107561 DEEPIKA KANWAR 100 89 189 30/04/01
18 2604855 SMRITI DAS 91 97 188 20/11/00
19 0813857 PRABODHINI SINGH 92 96 188 07/07/03
20 3508335 SIMRANJIT KAUR 89 98 187 03/09/01
21 0303262 PM NITHIKA 101 86 187 06/02/02
22 2100937 DEEPIKA CHAUHAN 92 95 187 21/03/02
23 0101486 SONIA KUMARI 94 93 187 18/01/03
24 6800901 AYUSHI VERMA 104 82 186 22/07/00
25 0602763 SHREYA NANDY 98 88 186 19/06/01
26 1404547 SIMRAN 91 95 186 06/07/03
27 0302564 JANHAVI SHARMA 96 90 186 18/02/04
28 0818488 SWETA GARAI 100 85 185 29/01/01
29 3401400 URVI SABHARWAL 96 89 185 14/08/01
30 0812910 SWETA 90 95 185 27/10/01
31 1406370 ANCHAL RAWAT 86 99 185 21/01/02
32 7904155 POOJA UPADHYAY 86 99 185 10/03/02
33 0821959 TANNU 99 86 185 17/08/04
34 3503729 NISHA 85 99 184 08/12/00
35 1403909 TANNU 86 98 184 09/01/02
36 0900626 DESDIMONA BORAH 86 97 183 04/04/01
37 0817496 MANISHA 85 97 182 04/07/00
38 6606135 BODHAI DIKSHA BHANUDAS 96 86 182 17/11/02
39 0602347 SURELA MANNA 83 98 181 14/10/00
40 3402056 YATIKSHA RAO 92 89 181 03/01/01
41 3402334 ANIDHI DEVI 86 95 181 29/01/01
42 3401383 AKANKSHA 83 98 181 25/07/01
43 0101566 MRUNMAY| WADJE 91 90 181 06/09/02
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44 2400799 PRATYUSHA ANUPRIYA 99 82 181 12/07/03
45 1405986 DRISHTI SEMWAL 87 94 181 13/02/04
46 0813046 JAGRITI SHEKHAWAT 94 86 180 05/01/04
47 0818507 RUDRAKSHI JAIN 93 86 179 21/02/03
48 0816927 DIVYANSHI KHARB 83 93 176 26/11/02
49 0819674 TRIPTI TYAGI 88 88 176 02/12/02
50 0202639 PRANJALI SHIVPURI 86 89 175 21/01/02
51 0816122 NEETA UPADHYA 87 88 175 16/01/03
52 3506250 LAKSHITA 86 89 175 24/11/05
53 0823804 KUMARI LOVELY 92 82 174 06/11/01
54 6605528 KHUSHMEET KAUR SONA 87 87 174 18/02/03
55 6901463 TANUSHKA TRIPATHI 91 82 173 02/01/01
56 5700876 MALAVIKA S NAIR 90 82 172 03/11/00
57 0203564 ISHITA SINGH 91 81 172 24/01/01
58 3402074 JANVI JAMWAL 84 88 172 25/02/02
59 1107165 ANUPAMA TANWAR 82 89 171 26/07/00
60 3504167 SUKESHI BHARTI 85 86 171 28/03/03
61 0302305 PAVITHRA R 87 82 169 13/02/03
62 0816498 DIKSHA 83 85 168 05/03/02
63 2201114 POOJA KANWAR 83 85 168 23/04/03
64 1106085 BHANUSHREE RATHORE 82 84 166 28/05/05
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